

20.11.2021

Present: Plaintiff along with counsel Sh. Atul Chaturvedi.

Defendant in person.

Defendant has filed vakalatnama of her counsel. Two weeks time is given to the defendant to file the written statement. Advance copy of written statement be supplied to the plaintiff. The plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any.

The defendant has submitted that she has received the copy of plaint.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.04.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/20/11/2021