

PANKAJ MEHTA Vs. USHA DUREJA

13.04.2026

Pr. Sh. Atul Charturvedi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff orally requests that the witnesses at Sr. No.1 and 2 as mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not been supplied with the list of witnesses. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgement.

The oral request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is considered and is allowed.

The aforesaid witnesses be summoned along with complete record on filing of PF for the NDOH. Steps be taken within a week, failing which a cost of Rs.1000/- will be imposed upon the plaintiff. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Re-notify the matter for entire PE/cross on 05.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),

Karkardooma Courts/13.04.2026